
 

 

 

Dear Parents/Carers 
 
It was once again my pleasure to welcome your child back to school today. I cannot quite believe that 
today was their ‘last first day’ of secondary school, the time has simply flown by. I hope every member 
of Year 11 had a lovely first day back, filled with learning and catching up with friends. Having seen 
each and every one of them throughout today I have been privileged to have been presented with 
smart, polite and engaging young people – as was to be expected from my wonderful year group. I am 
so looking forward to helping guide them through their most important year in education yet, 
culminating with them taking their GCSEs, of which I am certain they will do us all proud. I am also 
writing to let you know some key information, below is a list of our tutor team this year, we have had 
some movement in terms of tutors this year but I will be the first to say that we are lucky to have a 
wonderful team and should you have any issues surrounding your child’s hesitation please do not 
hesitate to get in contact with either their tutor or myself… 
 

Tutor Group Tutor Contact Details 
A Miss Smith ksmith@emmbrook.wokingham.sch.uk  
B Mr Curry jcurry@emmbrook.wokingham.sch.uk 
C Mrs Gelder sgelder@emmbrook.wokingham.sch.uk 
D Mr Parry aparry@emmbrook.wokingham.sch.uk 
E Mrs Loveday and Mr King cloveday@emmbrook.wokingham.sch.uk 

mking@emmbrook.wokingham.sch.uk 
F Mr Tracy jtracy@emmbrook.wokingham.sch.uk 
G Mrs Lloyd mlloyd@emmbrook.wokingham.sch.uk  

 
There are also some key events that are coming up in the calendar for Year 11, if you would like to get 
these in your diary nice and early, they are below… 
 

Key Event Date and Time 
Meet the Tutor Evening Monday 23rd September 16:30 – 19:30 – Appointments to be made 
PCE 1 Wednesday 6th November – Appointments to be made 
Year 11 WAVE Exams 1 
(Maths, English and Science) 

Monday 18th November – Friday 22nd November 

Options Evening Thursday 21st November 
Year 11 Exams 
(All other subjects – 
excluding Maths, English and 
Science) 

Monday 9th December – Thursday 19th December 

Year 11 WAVE Exams 2 
(Maths, English and Science) 

Tuesday 25th February – Friday 28th February 

PCE 2 Wednesday 25th March – Appointments to be made 
 
I cannot wait to spend another year with this year group and see them grow even further into the 
amazing young people I know they will become, as always, please do not hesitate to email either 
myself or your child’s tutor if you have any queries at all. 
 
Best Wishes 
 
Miss Cairns 
Head of Year 11 


